

S.C. Case No. 44 of 19

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Burdwan

Order no. 45 dated 09.12.24

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence .
Sole accused Sankar Khetrepal in C/H is produced today and again
remanded to C/H till further date of production.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

No witness is turned of inspite of sevice of summons upon CSW-10,
namely Nur Ahamed.

Case is adjourned.

To (10.12.24) for appearance of the accused person and evidence .

D/C

Addl.Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Bwn

Addl.Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Bwn